

Tech Support 856-768-5700 EXT 2

Limited Warranty and Disclaimer

All LEDGlow Lighting, LLC. products come with a one year limited warranty on the internal parts of the product. This warranty starts from the date of purchase. LEDGlow Lighting, LLC. will replace or repair any qualifying defective product received by the company before the end of the warranty period. Installation of this product must be performed by a licensed professional. Should the failure of the product be the result of damage occurring as a result of improper installation, alteration of the product or an act or omission on the part of the consumer, this warranty is void. LEDGlow Lighting, LLC. shall not be responsible for any consequential damages which arise from the use and/or installation of the product. If the kit is installed in any manner other then specified, LEDGlow Lighting, LLC. reserves the right to deny any warranty claims at the discretion of the technical support department. The one year warranty is not transferable and is valid for up to one year from the original date of purchase. Any product return must include the original packaging, a statement of the alleged defect and an RMA number must be provided. All RMA numbers are valid for 14 days from issued date. Upon receipt of the returned product, the company will test the product for defect. If the results of the testing do not support the warranty claim, do not reveal any defect or indicate consumer negligence in the installation and handling of the product, then the product will be returned to you and you will be charged a reshipping fee. If the product is returned from an address within the continental United States, within the first 14 days after purchase, and is found to be defective, LEDGlow Lighting, LLC. will cover the cost of the return shipping with an emailed return label. This offer is only valid for the continental US. All international shipping, customs fees and/or duty charges are solely the responsibility of the consumer.

Additional Disclaimer Terms

Lights are for off road use only; please check your local and state laws for the proper use of this product.

- Improper installation of electricity-using products such as lighting may cause damage to any vehicle or device to which the improperly handled or installed lighting is attached.
- Improperly installed product may cause electrical injury to persons.
- It is recommended that the kit be installed by a licensed professional.
- LEDGlow Lighting, LLC. assumes no liability for the installation of the product.
- Warranty or liability will not exceed the product purchase price which shall be the buyer's sole and exclusive remedy.

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE WARRANTIES DESCRIBED ON THE FACE HEREOF INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. (LEDGIow Lighting, LLC, AT IT'S DISCRETION, MAY PROVIDE REMEDY OF RETURN OF PURCHASE PRICE OR REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PRODUCT AS BUYERS SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY.)

LEDGlow Lighting, LLC. 150 Cooper Road - Suite A-2 West Berlin, NJ 08091

6 pc. 6" Flexible Million Color Lighting Kit.

- Test the kit to ensure that everything is operational.
 - Connect the red wire to a 12 volt source and the black wire to a ground source.
 - Turn on the kit by pressing button B and scroll through the colors and flashing patterns by pressing button A. The speed can also be b. adjusted by pressing buttons C and D.
 - If everything is working correctly, you can disconnect the light kit from the power source and continue to install the kit on the vehicle.
- This kit runs off of a 12 volt source. It can be connected directly to a 12 volt battery, a fuse panel or another 12 volt source.
 - If you connect it directly to the battery, ensure that there is a 5 amp fuse within 3 inches of the power source.
 - If you connect the kit through a fuse box, then you can use an add a circuit to connect the power wire.
- When running the wires through the vehicle, use extra caution as the wires cannot be damaged in any way or the lights may not function properly and the warranty will be voided.
 - Ensure that the wires are secure and away from all moving parts such as suspension parts, door hinges and jams, and the wheels.
 - Also, ensure that the wires are secure and away from heat sources such as the exhaust, engine and radiator.
- The tubes on the kit are flexible and can be mounted with a bend in them. Do not bend the tubes completely in half as they may break.
 - Use double sided tape on flat surfaces for an easy clean installation. Clean both surfaces with alcohol for the glue to adhere before
 - There are holes on the ends of the tubes for installation with screws, but we suggest that the holes be predrilled before installing. Ensure not to drill into any gas tanks, radiators or brake lines.
- Remote Functions
 - Pattern and color change
 - b. Power on and off
 - Speed down function c.
 - Speed up function